

PADANILAM WELFARE TRUST, V.P.M. HOSPITAL COMPLEX,
PADANILAM, KULASEKHARAM, K.K.DIST. TAMIL NADU, PIN-629161
(Approved by the Govt.of Tamilnadu Recognised by Dental Council of India and Affiliated to The Tamilnadu Dr.M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai)
Website: smids.sreemookambikainstitute.com
Email id:smidsbds1999@gmail.com

2.2 Number of Sanctioned Posts Year Wise during the Last Five Years INDEX SHEET

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	PAGE NUMBER
1	CERTIFICATE FROM THE HEAD OF INSTITUTION	2
2	SANCTION LETTERS INCDICATING NUMBER OF POSTS	4
3	ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20	5
4	ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-19	7
5	ACADEMIC YEAR 2017-18	9
6	ACADEMIC YEAR 2016-17	11
7	ACADEMIC YEAR 2015-16	13



PADANILAM WELFARE TRUST, V.P.M. HOSPITAL COMPLEX,
PADANILAM, KULASEKHARAM, K.K.DIST. TAMIL NADU, PIN-629161
(Approved by the Govt.of Tamilnadu Recognised by Dental Council of India and Affiliated to The Tamilnadu Dr.M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai)
Website: smids.sreemookambikainstitute.com
Email id:smidsbds1999@gmail.com

CEDTIFIC/	ATE EDOM	1 THE HEAD (OE INICTITI	ITION
CENTIFIC <i>F</i>	AIE FRUIV	I INC NEAD		



PADANILAM WELFARE TRUST, V.P.M. HOSPITAL COMPLEX,
PADANILAM, KULASEKHARAM, K.K.DIST. TAMIL NADU, PIN-629161
(Approved by the Govt.of Tamilnadu Recognised by Dental Council of India and Affiliated to The Tamilnadu Dr.M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai)
Website: smids.sreemookambikainstitute.com
Email id:smidsbds1999@gmail.com

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to Certify that the number of sanctioned posts year wise during the last five years details are given below:

Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Number of Sanctioned posts	53	59	56	53	53



PRINCIPAL

Dr. Elizabeth koshi MDS

Principal

Sree Mock antaka Institute of Bental Sciences

V.P.M. Hospital Complex

Padanilam Kulasekharam-629 189

K.K. Dist., Tamilnadu



PADANILAM WELFARE TRUST, V.P.M. HOSPITAL COMPLEX,
PADANILAM, KULASEKHARAM, K.K.DIST. TAMIL NADU, PIN-629161
(Approved by the Govt.of Tamilnadu Recognised by Dental Council of India and Affiliated to The Tamilnadu Dr.M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai)
Website: smids.sreemookambikainstitute.com
Email id:smidsbds1999@gmail.com

SANCTION LETTERS INDICATING NUMBER OF POSTS (INCLUDING MANAGEMENT SANCTIONED POSTS) BY COMPETENT AUTHORITY (IN ENGLISH/TRANSLATED IN ENGLISH)



PADANILAM WELFARE TRUST, V.P.M. HOSPITAL COMPLEX,
PADANILAM, KULASEKHARAM, K.K.DIST. TAMIL NADU, PIN-629161
(Approved by the Govt.of Tamilnadu Recognised by Dental Council of India and Affiliated to The Tamilnadu Dr.M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai)
Website: smids.sreemookambikainstitute.com
Email id:smidsbds1999@gmail.com

ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20

PADANILAM WELFARE TRUST, V.P.M.HOSPITAL COMPLEX, PADANILAM, KULASEKHARAM, K.K.DIST., TAMIL NADU, PIN: 629 161.

Approved by the Govt. of Tamil Nadu Recognised by Dental Council of India Vide Lr. No. V12017/42/97 dated 17-02-2000 and Affiliated to The Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai.)

Phone: 04651 - 280745, 280742, 280746

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

The Management is pleased to sanction 53 number of posts against the required 53 posts of teaching faculty for the Academic Year 2019-20.



DIRECTORM.D. D.G.O.

Dr. Rema U. Nair. M.D. D.G.O.

Sree Mookambika Institute of Dental Sciences
VP.M. Hospital Complex
Padanilam. Kulasekharam - 629 161
K.K. Dist, Tamilnadu



PADANILAM WELFARE TRUST, V.P.M. HOSPITAL COMPLEX,
PADANILAM, KULASEKHARAM, K.K.DIST. TAMIL NADU, PIN-629161
(Approved by the Govt.of Tamilnadu Recognised by Dental Council of India and Affiliated to The Tamilnadu Dr.M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai)
Website: smids.sreemookambikainstitute.com
Email id:smidsbds1999@gmail.com

ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-19

PADANILAM WELFARE TRUST, V.P.M.HOSPITAL COMPLEX, PADANILAM, KULASEKHARAM, K.K.DIST., TAMIL NADU, PIN: 629 161.

(Approved by the Govt. of Tamil Nadu Recognised by Dental Council of India Vide Lr. No. V12017/42/97 dated 17-02-2000 and Affiliated to The Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai.)

Phone: 04651 - 280745, 280742, 280746

Date:06/04/2018.....

Lr. No.

TO WHOSOEVR IT NAY CONCERN

The Management is pleased to sanction 59 number of posts against the required 53 posts of teaching faculties for the academic year 2018-19.





PADANILAM WELFARE TRUST, V.P.M. HOSPITAL COMPLEX,
PADANILAM, KULASEKHARAM, K.K.DIST. TAMIL NADU, PIN-629161
(Approved by the Govt.of Tamilnadu Recognised by Dental Council of India
and Affiliated to The Tamilnadu Dr.M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai)
Website: smids.sreemookambikainstitute.com
Email id:smidsbds1999@gmail.com

ACADEMIC YEAR 2017-18

PADANILAM WELFARE TRUST, V.P.M.HOSPITAL COMPLEX, PADANILAM, KULASEKHARAM, K.K.DIST., TAMIL NADU, PIN: 629 161.

(Approved by the Govt. of Tamil Nadu Recognised by Dental Council of India Vide Lr. No. V12017/42/97 dated 17-02-2000 and Affiliated to The Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai.)

Phone: 04651 - 280745, 280742, 280746

			0	3		0	4	2	0)]	ľ	7							
Date :		 	•••		••		••				•••			••	•	•••	•		 •
Cr No).																		

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

The Management is pleased to sanction 56 number of posts against the required 53 posts of teaching faculty for the Academic Year 2017-18.



DIRECTOR

Dr. Reina V. Nair. M.D. D. G.O.

Sree Mookambika Institute of Dental Sciences

V.P.M. Hospital Complex

Padanilam. Kulasekharam - 629 161

K.K. Dist, Tamilnadu



PADANILAM WELFARE TRUST, V.P.M. HOSPITAL COMPLEX,
PADANILAM, KULASEKHARAM, K.K.DIST. TAMIL NADU, PIN-629161
(Approved by the Govt.of Tamilnadu Recognised by Dental Council of India and Affiliated to The Tamilnadu Dr.M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai)
Website: smids.sreemookambikainstitute.com
Email id:smidsbds1999@gmail.com

ACADEMIC YEAR 2016-17

PADANILAM WELFARE TRUST, V.P.M.HOSPITAL COMPLEX, PADANILAM, KULASEKHARAM, K.K.DIST., TAMIL NADU, PIN: 629 161.

(Approved by the Govt. of Tamil Nadu Recognised by Dental Council of India Vide Lr. No. V12017/42/97 dated 17-02-2000 and Affiliated to The Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai.)

Phone: 04651 - 280745, 280742, 280746

	11.	04.	20	16		
Date:	 		••••	••••	 	
r No						

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

The Management is pleased to sanction 53 number of posts against the required 53 posts of teaching faculty for the Academic Year 2016-17.



DIRECTOR
Dr. Rema V. Nair, M.D. D.G.Q.

Sree Mookambika Institute of Dental Sciences
V.P.M. Hospital Complex
Padanilam, Kulasekharam - 629 161
K.K. Dist, Tamilnadu



PADANILAM WELFARE TRUST, V.P.M. HOSPITAL COMPLEX,
PADANILAM, KULASEKHARAM, K.K.DIST. TAMIL NADU, PIN-629161
(Approved by the Govt.of Tamilnadu Recognised by Dental Council of India and Affiliated to The Tamilnadu Dr.M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai)
Website: smids.sreemookambikainstitute.com
Email id:smidsbds1999@gmail.com

ACADEMIC YEAR 2015-16

PADANILAM WELFARE TRUST, V.P.M.HOSPITAL COMPLEX, PADANILAM, KULASEKHARAM, K.K.DIST., TAMIL NADU, PIN: 629 161.

(Approved by the Govt. of Tamil Nadu Recognised by Dental Council of India Vide Lr. No. V12017/42/97 dated 17-02-2000 and Affiliated to The Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai.)

Phone: 04651 - 280745, 280742, 280746

06.04	.2015
Date :	
Lr. No.	

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

The Management is pleased to sanction 53 number of posts against the required 53 posts of teaching faculty for the Academic Year 2015-16.



Dr. Roma V. Nair, M.D. D. G.O.

Sree Mookambika Institute of Dental Sciences
VPM Hospital Complex
Padanilam Kulasekharam - 629 161
K.K. Dist, Tamilnadu